FINANCIAL EXPRESS



सिंडिकेट Syndicate

Regional office Civil Lines, Moradabad

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive/ Symbolic/ physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank., Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is without recourse" for the recovery of dues to the Bank as per Demand Notice under Section 13(2) & futher interest thereon, charges and costs due to the Canara Bank, as detailed in the table below.

	st Date & Time for EMD Deposit : 29.07	(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration e	\$15m30 x 5,000 x 120 x 1	Earnest Money)
Sr. Io.	Name of Account/Borrowers/ Guarantor/ Branch Name	Description of Properties	O/s Amount Nature of Possession	EMD deposit A/c No. & IFSC Code
19.	 T.R. Saini Iron Store, Proprietor Chandra Prakash Saini S/o Sh. Tula Ram R/o Village Shehvazpur Gurjar, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha, U.P. 244231, 	Residential Property/land measuring 204.00 sq mtr, situated in Village Shehvazpur Gurjar, Tehsil nanaura, District Amroha, U.P. 244231, Boundaries : East : Rest land of seller, West : Land of seller, orth : Rest land of seller, South : Road Dhanaura Sherpur Road	04.06.2024 Rs. 25,75,480.48	Rs. 50,35,000/- Rs. 5,03,500/-
	2. Chandra Prakash Saini S/o Sh. Tula Ram R/o Village	Shehvazpur Gurjar, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha, U.P. 244231, 3. Smt. Sunita Saini W/o Chandra Gurjar, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha, U.P. 244231, 4. Smt. Suman Saini, W/o Sh. Neeraj Saini R/o	with Interest & other charges Symbolic	A/c No.: GL-209272434 IFSC Code:CNRB001861
20.		Two storied building measuring area 70.26 sq. mt. Gata no. 757 Mi situated at Mau (Saharanpur	29.05.2023	Rs. 21,66,000/-
	Baboo Hussain S/o Fakeera, Naya Gao Mau, Harthala Sonkpur, Moradabad U.P. 244001, 3. Mohd Asif Attari S/o Ajamuddin R/o Lodhipur Jawahar Nagar, Moradabadd Up 244001, Branch: KANTH ROAD	Deegar Person, West: Plot of Sh. Mobin, North: Plot of Sh. Bismillah, South: Road 12 ft wide	Rs. 7,46,253.73/- with Interest & other charges Symbolic	Rs. 2,16,600/- A/c No.: GL-209272434 IFSC Code : CNRB00188
	 Smt. Muskan Attariya W/o Mohd Asif Attariya R/o Lodhipur Jawahar Nagar, Moradabadd U.P. 244001, 2. 	A residential plot of measuring 48.60 sq.mt. bearingkhasra no. 821Misitsuated at village LodhipurJawahar Nagar Tehsil &Distt. Moradabad, Boundaries : East : Araji Vikreta, West : House of	26.05.2023 Rs. 6,47,288.61/-	Rs. 19,44,000/- Rs. 1,94,400/-
	Mohd Asif Attari S/o Ajamuddin R/o Lodhipur Jawahar Nagar, Moradabadd U.P. 244001, 3. Sh. Baboo Hussain S/o Fakeera, Naya Gao Mau, Harthala Sonkpur, Moradabad U.P. 244001, Branch: KANTH ROAD	Rafik and Jagroshni, North: Rasta 13 feet wide, South: ArajiVikreta	with Interest & other charges Symbolic	A/c No.: GL-209272434 IFSC Code : CNRB00188
	Sh. Jitendra Kumar S/o Chandra Pal Singh, Mohalla Dhunpuri, Near Shop City Heart Garments, Basti Road, Kasba Gajraula, Amroha 244235, U.P. Branch: SME GAJRAULA	A Residential Building, land area measuring 33.00 sq mtr, situated at Mohalla Dhunpuri, Near Shop City Heart Garments, Basti Road, Kasba Gajraula, Amroha (U.P), Boundaries: East: Road, West: House of Hira Lal, North: House of Bundu Khan, South: Road 6 ft. wide	02.12.2019 Rs. 9,46,054.00/- with Interest & other charges Symbolic	Rs. 12,24,000/- Rs. 1,22,400/- A/c No.: GL-209272434 IFSC Code:CNRB001858
23.	Mohalla Chamonda, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha,	 Residential Property of 44 Sq Mtr. Situated At Mohalla Cahmunda Dhanaura, Boundaries: East: House of Khaleel Ahmad, West: Rasta and Property of Shareef Ahmad, North: House of Jaheer, South: Road after that House of Zareena. 	14.01.2015 Rs. 13,83,823/-	Rs. 13,81,000/- Rs. 1,38,100/-
	 Smt. Tehseena Begum W/o Shareef Ahmad R/o Mohalla Chamonda, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha, Taj Ahmad S/o Mustak Ahmad R/o Mohalla 	Residential Property of 38.55 Sq Mtr Situated at Mohalia Chamunda Dhanaura, Boundaries: East: Rasta 5'10" Wide, West: House of Mr. Mohd Kamar Tailor, North: Rasta 10' Wide, South: House of	with Interest & other charges	Rs. 6,74,239/-
	Chamonda, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha Branch: Dhanaura	Yaseen, Riyasat and Yameen 3. Residential Property of 16 Sq Mtr Situated at Mohalla Chamunda Dhanaura, Boundaries: East: House of Khaleel Ahmad, West: House of Tehseena Begum, North: House of Khaleel Ahmad, South:	Symbolic	Rs. 67,423/- Rs. 1,46,000/-
		Rasta 02 Mt Wide		Rs. 14,600/- A/c No.: GL-209272946 IFSC Code:CNRB001856
24.	M/s A T F Garments, 190- Near Moti Masjid, Nai Basti, Naugawab Sadat, District Amroha 244251, 2. Arshad S/o	A Residential Property measuring area 80.00 Sqmt. situated at khasra no. 568 behind Zakaria Masjid, near abdul Samad Girls Inter College, Bhatti wali Gali, Naugawan Sadat, Distt. Amroha, U.P., Owned in	11.01.2024	Rs. 12,62,000/-
	Abdul Hamid R/o 190- Near Moti Masjid, Nai Basti, Naugawab Sadat, District Amroha 244251, 3. Naimuddin Near Moti Masjid, Nai Basti, Naugawab Sadat, District Amroha 244251, Branch: NAUGAON SADAT	the name of ARSHAD, Boundaries : East : Property of Bahar Ali, West : Passage 10 Feet Wide, North : Property of Mahsar, South : Property of Rais Ahmad	Rs. 11,61,741.04/- with Interest & other charges Symbolic	Rs. 1,26,200/- A/c No. : GL- 20927243 IFSC Code:CNRB001859
25.	1. Sh. Vinod Kumar S/o Sahdev Singh, Mohalla Laxmi Nagar, Near Mandir and Rastogi Filling Centre, Tehsil	A Residential Building, land area measuring 83.61 sq mtr (part of Khasra No. 163), situated at Mohalla Laxmi Nagar Gajraula Tehsil Dhanaura and District Amroha (U.P), Boundaries: East: House of Kunti	09.09.2022 Rs. 8,60,023.39/-	Rs. 14,42,000/- Rs. 1,44,200/-
	Dhanaura, District Amroha 244235 U.P., 2. Sh. Yogesh Kumar S/o Shiv Kumar, R/o Part of Gata No. 163, Laxmi Nagar, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha 244235 U.P. Branch: SME GAJRAULA	Devi, West: Passage 14', North: Land of Other, South: Plot of Ajay	with Interest & other charges Symbolic	A/c No.: GL-209272434 IFSC Code:CNRB001856
26.	 Shri Kamal Singh S/o Shri Khajan Singh, R/o Pushkar Nagar, Near Railway Station, District Amoha 	Property measuring area 70.00 Square mtr. Situated at Pushkar Nagar, Near Railway Station, Amroha, UP. Owned by Shri Kamal Singh S/o Shri Khajan Singh. Boundaries: East: Plot of Mukir, West: Rasta	20.03.2023 Rs. 24,50,128.26/-	Rs. 5,83,000/- Rs. 58,300/-
	UP 244235, 2. Shri Mahendra Singh S/o Shri Ramchandra Singh, R/o 254, Awas Vikas Colony, District Amoha UP 244235 Branch: AMROHA SME	10 Feet Wide, North: House of Godha Singh, South: House of Deepak Goyal.	with Interest & other charges Physical	A/c No.: GL-209272946 IFSC Code:CNRB00185
	1. Sh. Raza Handloom, C/o Ahmad Raza, Near Moti Masjid Fareed Nagar, Post Fareed Nagar, Thakurdwara	A Residential Building Measuring 164.49 Sq Mt. Situated at Village Fareed Nagar Tehsil Thakurdwara, Boundaries: East: Road, West: Property of Owner, North: House of Tahir Hussain, South: Fareed	03.12.2019 Rs. 18,79,030.48/-	Rs. 58,84,000/- Rs. 5,88,400/-
200	 244601, Dist - Moradabad (U.P), 2. Ahmad Raza, Near Moti Masjid Fareed Nagar, Post Fareed Nagar, Thakurdwara - 244601, Dist - Moradabad (U.P) Branch: Thakurdwara 	Nagar Road	with Interest & other charges	A/c No : 696829500000 IFSC Code:CNRB00185
28.	1. Smt. Kanta Devi W/o Shiv Kumar Verma, R/o Part of Gata No. 163, Laxmi Nagar, Tehsil Dhanaura, District	A Residential Property measuring 83.85 sq.mt. situated at part of Gata no. 163, Laxami Nagar, near Bharat Petrol Pump, Delhi Road, Gajraula, Tehsil Dhanaura, Distt. Amroha, Boundaries: East: Plot of	09.11.2022 Rs. 22,00,409/-	Rs. 16,33,000/- Rs. 1,63,300/-
	Amroha 244235 U.P., 2. Sh. Yogesh Kumar S/o Shiv Kumar Verma, R/o Part Of Gata No. 163, Laxmi Nagar, Tehsil Dhanaura, District Amroha 244235 U.P. Branch: SME GAJRAULA	Rajni Kant, West: Land of other, North: Rasta 14 Ft Wide, South: Plot of Mr Ajay	with Interest & other charges Symbolic	A/c No: GL-209272434 IFSC Code:CNRB00185
29	1. Vijay Pal S/o Harphool (Borrower), R/o B/6 Tatarpur Laluvala, Najibabad - 246763, U.P., Mob. No.	A Residential Land/Building Measuring Area 85.39 Sq Mt. Situated At Village Tatarpur Lalu Adarsh Nagar Gali No. B-6 Pragana and Tehsil Najibabad Distt. Bijnor U.P., Sale Deed Document No. 6637	01.12.2023 Rs. 10,94,034.99/-	Rs. 10,61,120/- Rs. 1,06,112/-
	705727697456, 2. Kamlesh D/o Nanak Chand W/o Vijya Pal (Borrower) R/o B/6 Tatarpur Laluvala, Najibabad - 246763, U.P., Mob. No. 919897743813, 3. Deepak Kumar (Borrower) S/o Vijay Pal Singh, R/o B 6 Adarsh Nagar, Najibabad - 246763, U.P., Mob. No. 877557492200	Dated 13.06.2007 Registered on Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 3245, Pages 139-154. In The Office of Sub Registrar Najibabad, Owned in The Name of Kamlesh D/o Nanak Chand W/o Vijya Pal, Boundaries: East: Plot of Smt. Resham Devi, West: Pat Arazi Vendor, North: Pat Arazi Vendor, South: Kacha Rasta 12' Wide	with Interest & other charges Symbolic	A/c No. : GL-20927294 IFSC Code:CNRB00021
30	Branch: Najibabad 1. M/s Gori Enterprises, Prop. Smt. Parul Gupta, R/o 185, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, U.P 202411, 2.	Three Storeyed Shop Cum Residential Building measuring Area 51.13 Square mtr situated at MohallaSagar Sarai, Near Punjab Electronics, Station Road, Tehsil and District Moradabad, UP.,	11.12.2023	Rs. 34,57,000/-
	Smt. Parul Gupta W/o Shri Rinku, R/o 187, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, U.P 202411, 3. Shri Rinku S/o Sh. Deen Dayal (Legal Representative of Late Smt. Shanti Devi), R/o 187, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, U.P 202411, 4. Shri Rinku R/o 187, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, UP-202411, Branch: Mandi Chowk	Boundaries: East: Shyam Ice Cream Factory and Araji Shri Rameshwar Prasad & Rasta, West: House of Madan Bhutni, North: Rasta & Shop of Kailash, South: House of Shri Kameshwar Prasad & Shri Kailash Chandra	Rs. 28,64,587.18/- with Interest & other charges Symbolic	Rs. 3,45,700/- A/c No. : GL-20927243 IFSC Code:CNRB00021
111000	M/s Faraza Handloom (Borrower) Prop Sri Mustakeem Ahmad Village Post Mewanavada	Residential House at Vill- MewanavadaSahaspur, Teh- Dhampur, Dist- Bijnor, Pin- 246745, In the name of Shri Mustakem Ahmad, Area 68.95 Sq.Mtr, Boundaries: East: H/o Warisaan Abdul Kalam, West:	13.03.2018 Rs. 22,13,664/-	Rs. 3,52,268/- Rs. 35,226.80/-
	Distbijnoru.p-246745 Sri Mustakem Ahmad S/O Sri Abdul Aziz Prop Of Faraz Handloom Village post Mewanavada DistBijnorU.P-246745 Branch: Sahaspur	Rasta, North: Rasta, South: H/o Warisan Kamruddin Residential house at Vill- Mewanavada Sahaspur, Teh- Dhampur, Dist- Bijnor Pin- 246745, In the name of Shri Mustakem Ahmad, Area 69.06 Sq. Mtr. Boundaries: East: H/o Haji Raees Ahmad, West: House of Sirajuddin, North: Rasta after House of Ziyaul Haq, South: H/o Allaudin	with Interest & other charges Symbolic	Rs. 8,21,000/- Rs. 82,700/- A/c No:- 696829500000
32	M/s Gosiya Traders, Behind Paper Mill, Fatehullah Ganj, Thakurdwara – 244601, Dist – Moradabad (U.P.), 2. Smt Phool Jahan, (Legal Heir), W/o Late Jafar Ali S/o Ali	A Commercial Shop in a plot of land measuring 70 sq. mtr. Situated at Mohalla Fatehullah Ganj, Ward 17, Thakurdwara, Dist- Moradabad (U.P), Boundaries: East: Kashipur Moradabad Road, West: Masjid Street, North: Shop of Mohd Aslam, South: Property of Asif Ali Ansari	20.03.2024 Rs. 7,44,828.56/- with Interest &	Rs. 26,95,000.00 Rs. 2,69,500.00
	Hasan, R/o Ward No.19, Baherawala, Thakurdwara – 24 Ward No.19, Baherawala, Thakurdwara – 244601, Dist – Baherawala, Thakurdwara – 244601, Dist – Moradaba Thakurdwara – 244601, Dist – Moradabad (U.P), 6. Gi 244601, Dist – Moradabad (U.P), 7. Setiya, (Legal He Moradabad (U.P), 8. Qasim Ali S/o Ashiq Hussain, War	other charges Symbolic	A/c No : 696829500000 IFSC Code:CNRB00185	
33	Garhi, Post Dhanaura, District Amroha, J.P. Nagar,	A residential Building measuring area 80 SQ MT in mohalla garhi dhanaura tehsilDhanauraDistrict Amroha, owned by Late Tapeshwari devi W/o Mukut Bihari, Boundaries: East: Sadak Sarkari, West:	10.01.2019 Rs. 7,70,023/-	Rs. 14,82,000/- Rs. 1,48,200/-
	244231, 2. Kuldeep Kumar S/o Mukut Vihari, Mohalla Garhi Post Dhanaura, District Amroha, J.P. Nagar, 244231, 3. Kuldeep Kumar (Lr.Late Taneshwari Devi) S/	House of gharmandi lal and ors., North: house of Rajendra Kumar Bharti, South: House of Mohd Saddiq and Satish Chand of Mukut Vihari, Mohalla Garhi Post Dhanaura, District Amroha, J.P. Nagar 244231, 4. Pradeeep Kumar	with Interest & other charges	A/c No.: GL-20927294 IFSC Code:CNRB00185
	S/o Mukut Bihari, (Lr Late Tapeshwari Devi), Mohalla G Tapeshwari Devi) S/o Mukut Vihari, Mohalla Garhi Post (arhi Post Dhanaura, District Amroha, J.P. Nagar 244231, 5. Puneet Kumar S/o Mukut Vihari, (Lr Late Dhanaura, District Amroha, J.P. Nagar 244231, 6. Vineet Kumar S/o Mukut Vihari (Lr Late Tapeshwari District Amroha, J.P. Nagar 244231, 7. Sagar Singh S/o Bhikha Singh, Vill Bihapuri, Tehsil Dhanaura,	Symbolic	
34	1. Sabir Khan, S/o Jumma Khan, Mohalla Tali, Ward	An open plot of land, land area measuring 253.30 sq mtr, situated at Mohalla Nagaliya Narayan Road, Thakurdwara, Dist- Moradabad (U.P), Boundaries: East: Road 7.50 mtr wide, West: Naala, North:	20.03.2024 Rs. 9,39,672.50/-	Rs. 30,40,000.00 Rs. 3,04,000.00
	(U.P.), 2. Javed Akhtar, S/o Mehndi Hasan, Fatehullah Ganj, Nai Basti, Thakurdwara – 244601,		with Interest & other charges	A/c No : 696829500000

The statutory notice under Rule 8(6) of the SARFAESI Act 2002 is a 30-day sale notice.

 Other terms and Conditions: • Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website www.bankseauctions.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceeding. • The property can be inspected 29/06/2024 to 29/07/2024 with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on any working day during office hours. • Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M C1 INDIA Pvt. Ltd Mithilesh-7080804466 Email - mithalesh.kumar@c1india.com • For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% or applicable as on date the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank. • All charges for conveyance, stamp duty, GST, registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only. • Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof. • In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. • For further details contact Canara Bank, Branch OR the service provider M C1 INDIA Pvt. Ltd Mithilesh-7080804466 Email - mithalesh.kumar@c1india.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION • Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back-up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully. for any queries contact from Branch/ Regional Office Moradabad

Date: 28.06.2024 Place: Moradabad, Bijnor, Amroha

Dist - Moradabad (U.P), Branch: THAKURDWARA

AUTHORISED OFFICER CANARA BANK

IFSC Code:CNRB0018588

Symbolic

on	behalf of th	Materials Manager, Northern Railway, New e President of India, invites e-tenders th oly of the following items:-		
S. No.	Tender No.	Brief Description	Qty.	Closing Date
01	19243075	A-9 AUTO BRAKE VALVE WITH HANDLE	91 NOS	22-07-24
02	19232080B	SET OF OVER CURRENT REALY	25 SET	22-07-24
03	07241024A	HIGH CAPACITY THERMOPLASTIC POLYESTER ELASTOMER LOWER WASHER	38359 NOS	23-07-24
04	07240069	DRAW BUFFER GEAR ASSLY.	139 NOS	24-07-24
05	15245120	PARCEL SCANNING MACHINE	06 NOS	29-07-24
06	16240028A	CYLINDER LOW PRESSURE	65 NOS	30-07-24
07	16240003	NICKEL CADMIUM BATTERY STORAGE	115 NOS	31-07-24
80	07231126A	OVER HAULING KIT FOR C3W	295 SET	05-08-24
09	19241205	LP DISC VALVE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 100 MM	247 NOS	02-09-24
10	19244024	1-1/4INCH X 26INCH HOSE COUPLING FOR BRAKE PIPE	2375 NOS	07-10-24
11	01240045	REGULATING EQUIPMENT (ATD) - THREE PULLEY TYPE	439 NOS	07-10-24

NOTICE

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

For Inviting Expression of Interest for Assignment of Not Readily Realisable Asset ("NRRA") under Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code; 2016 ("Code") read with Regulation 37A of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

In the matter of

Global Fragrances Private Limited (in Liquidation) CIN: U74120DL2008PTC185964

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned to the public in general that the below mentioned Not Readily Realisable Assets (NRRA) of Global Fragrances Private Limited (in Liquidation) ("Corporate Debtor") are being offered to the interested assignees under the provisions of the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with Regulation 37A of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016. The assets of the corporate debtor will be assigned or transferred on "As is Where is Whatever There is and Without Recourse Basis* Assets Details are as under: -

All the rights under IAs No. 1908/2023 & IA No. 4717/2023 filed under section 66 of the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and pending before Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal involving an amount to the extent of total Rs. 22,32,88,026/-

Interested parties may send an email to liquidator at ip.globalfragrances@gmail.com for further details. Following shall be the timelines: -Date of Publication of Invitation of EOI 29.06.2024

Last Date for Submission of Eligibility Documents and EMD of Rs. 50,000 Date of Declaration of Qualified Participants 17.07.2024 Last Date for Inspection / Due Diligence 24.07.2024 Last Date for Submission of Offer 29.07.2024 The Liquidator shall advise further process, terms and conditions etc. on review of offers received in consultation with the stakeholders' consultation committee. The Liquidator reserves right to reject all or any of the offers received.

> Atul Kumar Kansal Liquidator, Global Fragrances Private Limited Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00035/2016-17/10088

Regd. Address: Ground Floor, 221-A/19, Onkar Nagar-B. Tri Nagar, North West Delhi-110035 Comm. Address: Immaculate Resolution Professionals Private Limited Unit No.112, First Floor, Tower-A, Spazedge, Sector-47, Sohna Road, Gurgaon - 122018 | Phone: +91- 9899027510 Date: 28.06.2024

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Under Section 102 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

S.No.	Relevant Particulars			
1.	Name of Personal Guarantor	Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee		
2.	Address of the Personal Guarantor (last known)	E - 2278, Palam Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122017		
3.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of Personal Guarantor	11 June 2024 (Copy of order received on 24 June 2024)		
4.	Details of order admitting the application	Order dated 11.06.2024 passed by the Hon'ble NCLT, Delhi Bench in C.P. (IB) No-640/ND/2022.		
5,	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as Resolution professional	Amit Gupta IP Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00016/2016-2017/10040		
6.	Address and e-mail of the Resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Registered Address: 101, 1st Floor, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093, Behind Courtyard Marriott, Registered Email-ld: caamith,gupta@gmail.com		
7,	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Resolution Professional	Correspondence Address: Renascence Insolvency Resolution Professionals Private Limited, 101, 1st Floor, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A, Chakala MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093, Landmark -Behind Courtyard Marriott. Correspondence Email-kt: pirp.vinayakchatterjee@gmail.com		
8.	Last date for submission of claims	20 July 2024		
9.	Relevant Forms	Form B as prescribed under Regulation 7 of the Insolvency Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Personal Guarantors to Corporate Debtors) Regulations 2019 Web link for downloading the form: https://ibbi.gov.in/en/home/downloads		

The creditors of Mr. Vinayak Chatterjee, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 20.07,2024 to the Resolution Professional in form B at the address mentioned against entry No. 7.

The creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means and by post. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. Date: 29 June 2024 Place: Mumbai

> Amit Gupta Resolution Professional In the matter of Mr. Vinavak Chatteriee Personal Guarantor of Feedback Energy Distribution Company Limited Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00016/2016-2017/10040 Correspondence Address: Renascence Insolvency Resolution Professionals Private Limited, 101, 1st Floor, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A, Chakala MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093, Landmark -Behind Courtyard Marriott Project Specific Email-Id:-pirp.vinayakchatterjee@gmail.com

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

financialexp.epapr.in



Chandigarh